
AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2003”
BOYS VARSITY - Bronze

Yakima Valley, Washington
Final Standing

Place No Team Name Win Loss
1st 2 Riverside Christian 5 0
2nd 3 Sunnyside Christian 4 1
3rd  6 Yakima Lightning II 2 3
4th 1 Mabton 2 3
5th 5 White Swan II 1 4
6th 4 Thorp 1 4

Tue,  June 3 1 Mabton 67        Practice 6 Yakima Lightning II 33
Tue,  June 3 2 Riverside Christian 65        Practice 5 White Swan II 40
Tue,  June 3 3 Sunnyside Christian 73        Practice 4 Thorp 58

Mon,  June 9 3 Sunnyside Christian 42       Practice 6 Yakima Lightning II 28
Mon,  June 9 2 Riverside Christian 75       Practice 4 Thorp 55
Tue,  June 10 1 Mabton 64       Practice 5 White Swan II 45
Wed,  June 11 4 Thorp 58       Practice 6 Yakima Lightning II 56
Thur,  June 12 2 Riverside Christian 65       Practice 1 Mabton 59
Thur,  June 12 3 Sunnyside Christian 64       Practice 5 White Swan II 35

Mon,  June 16 5 White Swan II 63 6 Yakima Lightning II 58
Tue,  June 17 4 Thorp 67 5 White Swan II 58
Wed,  June 18 3 Sunnyside Christian 81 4 Thorp 43
Thur,  June 19 2 Riverside Christian 42 6 Yakima Lightning II 35

Mon,  June 23 1 Mabton 75 5 White Swan II 33
Mon,  June 23 2 Riverside Christian 52 3 Sunnyside Christian 39
Wed,  June 25 3 Sunnyside Christian 63 1 Mabton 55
Wed,  June 25 2 Riverside Christian 15 4 Thorp 0
Thur,  June 26 6 Yakima Lightning II 69 4 Thorp 59

Mon,  June 30 3 Sunnyside Christian 57 6 Yakima Lightning II 29
Mon,  June 30 2 Riverside Christian 57 5 White Swan II 33
Tue,  July 1 1 Mabton 65 4 Thorp 56
Tue,  July 1 6 Yakima Lightning II 56 1 Mabton 28
Wed,  July 2 2 Riverside Christian 61 1 Mabton 43
Wed,  July 2 3 Sunnyside Christian 80 5 White Swan II 36

League Championship Team:
RIVERSIDE CHRISTIAN
Coach: SIEBOL, BRUCE
Players: MATT HORSLEY, MATT VYE, JIMMY VAN BEEK, JOSHUA HORSLEY, GEORGE GRAHAM, ZACK GIFFORD, JOSEPH HAMPTON,
GARRETT NEIFFER, TREVOR PYNCH

2nd Place Team:
SUNNYSIDE CHRISTIAN
Coach: VAN WINGERDEN, MICHAEL
Players: KEITH BOS, JOSH BUESCHER, CHAD DEN BOER, DEREK DEVRIES, JORDAN HAAK, ERIK HARINGA, ANDREW SCHUTT

3rd Place Team:
YAKIMA LIGHTNING II
Coach: PAUL HUDSON
Players: LAWRENCE CACCHIOTTI, TREY HEFFNER, JOB ROMO, GEOFFREY MATTHEWS, TRAVIS BURCH, NICK KLINE
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MABTON
Coach: LEDGERWOOD, BROCK
Players: RICARDO HUECIAS, PEDRO HUECIAS, ALEX ZAVALA, ANDY RODRIGUEZ, NOE MONCIVAIZ, ANDY CERVANTES, RYAN HARRIS,
MANUEL PALACIOS, FRANKIE MARISCAL, AJ VALENCIA

THORP
Coach: TONSETH,  ZAK
Players: ANDY GRIFFIN, CLOVIS SCHWAB, LUKE LEATON, JOHN JANTZER, AARON HANSEN, WIL TYLER, ANDY APET, JUSTIN DANIELS,
BRENT GARCIA, JASON JORDAN

WHITE SWAN II
Coach: LONNIE SAMMARIPA
Players: ALEX OLNEY, KEVIN BREHM, SAUL ARAMBUL, SANTOS GONZALEZ, JOHN WILLIAMS, PETE SAIZ, ADRIAN ESPINDOLA, SONNY
HOLTER, ZACK MARTIN


